
L.N. 337 of 2000

High Court Fees (Amendment) Rules 2000

(Made by the Rules Committee of the High Court under

section 54 of the High Court Ordinance (Cap. 4))

1. Commencement

These Rules shall come into operation on 12 January 2001.

2. First Schedule amended

The First Schedule to the High Court Fees Rules (Cap. 4 sub. leg.) is amended---

(a) in item 1, by repealing "1,045.00" and substituting "1,135.00";

(b) in item 2, by repealing "1,045.00" and substituting "1,135.00";

(c) in item 3, by repealing "880.00" and substituting "955.00";

(d) in item 4, by repealing "440.00" and substituting "475.00";

(e) in item 5, by repealing "440.00" and substituting "475.00";

(f) in item 6, by repealing "220.00" and "440.00" and substituting "240.00" and

"480.00" respectively;

(g) in item 7, by repealing "1,045.00" and substituting "1,135.00";

(h) in item 8(a), by repealing "36.00" and substituting "40.00";

(i) in item 8(b), by repealing "4.00" and substituting "4.50";

(j) in item 9(a), by repealing "4.00" and substituting "4.50";

(k) in item 9(b), by repealing "5.50" and substituting "6.00";

(l) in item 9(c), by repealing "4.00" and substituting "4.50";

(m) in item 10(a), by repealing "72.00" and substituting "78.00";

(n) in item 10(b), by repealing "132.00" and substituting "145.00";

(o) in item 11(a), by repealing "36.00" and substituting "40.00";

(p) in item 11(b), by repealing "36.00" and substituting "40.00";

(q) in item 12, by repealing "18.00" and substituting "20.00";

(r) in item 13, by repealing "110.00" and substituting "120.00";

(s) in item 14, by repealing "630.00" and substituting "685.00";

(t) in item 15, by repealing "1,045.00" and substituting "1,135.00";

(u) in item 16, by repealing "1,045.00" and substituting "1,135.00";

(v) in item 17(a), by repealing "330.00" and substituting "360.00";

(w) in item 21, by repealing "125.00" and substituting "135.00";

(x) in item 22, by repealing "1,045.00" and substituting "1,135.00";

      

(y) in item 23, by repealing "1,045.00" and substituting "1,135.00";

(z) in item 24, by repealing "440.00" and substituting "475.00".

3. Second Schedule amended

The Second Schedule is amended---



(a) in item 1, by repealing "265.00" and substituting "290.00";

(b) in item 3, by repealing "145.00" and substituting "155.00";

(c) in item 4, by repealing "145.00" and substituting "155.00";

(d) in item 5, by repealing "145.00" and substituting "155.00";

(e) in item 6, by repealing "72.00" and substituting "78.00";

(f) in item 7, by repealing "18.00" and substituting "20.00";

(g) in item 8, by repealing "72.00" and substituting "78.00";

(h) in item 9, by repealing "72.00" and substituting "78.00";

(i) in item 10, by repealing "145.00" and substituting "155.00";

(j) in item 11, by repealing "44.00" and substituting "48.00";

(k) in item 12, by repealing "36.00" and substituting "40.00";

(l) in item 13, by repealing "145.00" and substituting "155.00";

(m) in item 14, by repealing "72.00" and substituting "78.00";

(n) in item 15, by repealing "72.00" and substituting "78.00";

(o) in item 16, by repealing "72.00" and substituting "78.00";

(p) in item 17, by repealing "36.00" and substituting "40.00".

Made this 25th day of October 2000.

Andrew LI The Hon. Mr. Justice

The Hon. Chief Justice rogers, V.P.

The Hon. Madam Justice Mr. Robert G. KOTEWALL

YUEN

Mr. Michael BUNTING Esq. Mr. Nicholas HUNSWORTH Esq.

Mr. Michael LINTERN-SMITH Mr. Anthony WU Lang-meng

Mr. Jeremy S. C. POON

Explanatory Note

These Rules increase the fees payable under the High Court Fees Rules (Cap. 4

sub. leg.).


